集成 DC/DC 转换器的
四通道隔离器
数据手册 ADuM5410/ADuM5411/ADuM5412
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(RS-24)
图示尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1 输入数，
VDD1侧
输入数，
VISO侧
最大数据速率
(Mbps)
最大传播延迟，
5 V (ns)
最大脉冲宽
度失真(ns)
温度范围
(°C)
封装描述 封装
选项
ADuM5410BRSZ 4 0 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
ADuM5410BRSZ-RL7 4 0 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
ADuM5411BRSZ 3 1 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
ADuM5411BRSZ-RL7 3 1 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
ADuM5412BRSZ 2 2 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
ADuM5412BRSZ-RL7 2 2 150 13 3 -40至+105 24引脚SSOP RS-24
EVAL-ADuM5411EBZ       评估板2
EVAL-ADuM5411UEBZ       评估板3
1 Z = 符合RoHS标准的兼容器件。
2 EVAL-ADuM5411EBZ封装中安装了ADuM5411BRSZ。
3 EVAL-ADuM5411UEBZ封装中未安装ADuM5411。
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-150-AG 06
01
06
-A
24 13
12
1
8.50
8.20
7.90
8.20
7.80
7.40
5.60
5.30
5.00
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MIN
0.65 BSC
2.00 MAX
0.38
0.22COPLANARITY
0.10
1.85
1.75
1.65
0.25
0.09
0.95
0.75
0.55
8°
4°
0°
©2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D14695SC-0-7/16(0)